CENTRAL PROVINCIAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Recruitment to the Post of Provincial Director for the Department of Animal Production and Health of Central Provincial Council

APPLICATIONS are hereby invited from Sri Lanka Animal Production and Health Services Grade I Officers who are presently engaging in Public Service and Provincial Public Service with following qualifications for the existing vacancy in the Post of Provincial Director for the Department of Animal Production and Health of Central Provincial Council.

02. Qualifications:

- i. Shall be an Officer of the Grade I of Sri Lanka Animal Production and Health Services with an active service of three years.
- ii. Age limit is not applicable as applications are called only from the officers presently engaging in Public/Provincial Public Service.
- iii. Shall have completed the required qualifications for recruitment to the post by the closing date of applications.
- iv. Shall not be a person, subjected to any disciplinary punishment as per the provisions in Public Service Commission Circular No. 01/2020.

03. Mode of recruitment:

A structured interview will be conducted by an Interview Board, appointed by the Central Provincial Public Service Commission, in terms of the marking criteria approved by the Hon. Governor of Central Province and officer who belongs to Sri Lanka Animal Production and Health Services Grade I, has completed the required qualifications and scored highest marks in the interview will be appointed to the vacant post.

(An approved marking criterion is published on the website of www.psc.cp.gov.lk.)

Note: Certified copies of educational certificates and certified copies of National Identity Card and Birth Certificate to be attached with application.

03. Method of application:

Completely and accurately prepared applications should be forwarded through the Head of Department and Ministry's Secretary under registered post to reach "Secretary, Central Provincial Public Service Commission, No. 244, Katugastota Road, Kandy" on or before 02.02.2024 (If an applicant is absorbed to Central Provincial Public Service, he/she should forward the application with the recommendations of Ministry's Secretary and Chief Secretary). The caption of "application for the post of Provincial Director to the Department of Animal Production and Health - Central Province" should be clearly indicated on the top left hand corner of the envelope containing the application. Applications not with required qualifications as at the closing date of applications, incomplete and not forwarded within the due date will be rejected without notice. No complain will be taken into consideration in relation to loosing an application in posting or being late. (The specimen application can be downloaded from the Central Provincial Public Service Commission's website of www.psc.cp.gov.lk.)

Any matter not referred to herein will be decided by Central Provincial Public Service Commission.

In the event of any inconsistency between the Sinhala, Tamil and English text of this notification, the Sinhala text shall prevail as the accurate text.

By order of the Public Service Commission,

KUMUDINI S. PREMACHANDRA,
Secretary,
Public Service Commission Central Provincial Council.

10th January, 2024'
At the Office Central Provincial Public Service Commission.